

Hall County Government

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

To: Richard Higgins, Chairman

Kathy Cooper, District 1 Commissioner Billy Powell, District 2 Commissioner Gregg Poole, District 3 Commissioner Jeff Stowe, District 4 Commissioner

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

From: Randi Doveton, Director of Planning & Development

Date: June 19, 2023

t: 770.531.6809 | f: 770.531.3902 Date: June 19, 2023

Subject: Deaton Creek Parkway | Change a Segment of a Road

Name | on the official Hall County road map from Deaton Creek Parkway to Deaton Way; being a ±0.096 mile section between Friendship Road and Thompsons Mill Road | Hall County Public Works Staff, applicant.

DIRECTOR
Srikanth Yamala

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

Randi Doveton

The request before you is the request of the Public Works Staff to change a segment of a road name. This item is located within Commission District 1.

A segment of the road "Deaton Creek Parkway" is being brought into Hall County Road Maintenance. This road extends beyond the subdivision, Deaton Creek, to the other side of Friendship Road connecting to Thompsons Mill Road.

Public Works is requesting a proposed road name change for this segment to: **Deaton Way**, in order to distinguish between this segment of road and what is seen in the interior of the subdivision Deaton Creek. There are no properties off of this section that will need to be re-addressed.

At their June 5, 2023 meeting, the Hall County Planning Commission voted to recommend approval (3-0, Sosebee & Varner absent).

There were **no public comments** submitted in advance of the Planning Commission meeting and **no one spoke during the public hearing.**

There have been no changes to the request since the Planning Commission took action.